## **Sanford Academy**

2731 Lee Ave, Sanford, NC 27332

(919)776-1496

## sanfordacademyinfo@gmail.com

I hereby authorize the staff at Sanford Academy to act for me according to their best judgment in any emergency requiring medical attention for:

and hereby waive any and all claims for personal injury, illness, and/or property damage that I may have against Sanford Academy and its directors, officers, agents, employees, contractors, representatives and any volunteers in any way associated with Sanford Academy. I understand that participation in gymnastics, cheerleading, dance, tumble, martial arts and any other gym activity that involves motion, rotation, and/or height carries with it the risk of injury. I understand that all medical expenses incurred will be the responsibility of the participant or the participant's family. In Lieu of any medical certification signed by a medical doctor and provided to Sanford Academy, I state that I have no knowledge of any physical injuries or impairments that would be affected by the named participant's participation in any program at Sanford Academy.

Warning! By the nature of the activities, Gymnastics, Cheer, Tumbling, Trampoline, all carry with it the risk of physical injury. No matter how careful the participants and instructors are, no matter how many spotters are used, no matter what height is used, no matter what safety equipment is worn or used or what landing surface exists, rist cannot be eliminated. Risk can be reduced but never eliminated. The risk of injury includes minor injuries such as bruises and more serious injuries such as broken bones, discolorations and muscle pulls. The risk also includes catastrophic injuries such as permanent paralysis or even death from landings or falls on the back, neck or head.

I also expressly grant Sanford Academy or any approved third party of Sanford Academy, the right to film, videotape, photograph, or record my child. I give Sanford Academy irrevocable right to use, display, digitally enhance and/or alter in any manner the film, videotape, photograph, or record of my child and use in any promotional activities to include but not limited to broadcast, television, cable, radio, motion picture, videotape, website, DVD, CD, or any published articles.

I understand that jewelry is not to be worn during any class or practice while at Sanford Academy. I also understand that if asked to remove jewelry, I will be responsible for the security of that/those item(s).

Sanford Academy is not responsible for items lost, stolen, or damaged.

Parent/Guardian (Signature):	Date:
Parent/Guardian Name:	Date:
Relationship:	
Contact Numbers:	
Email Address/Addresses:	
Day/Class/Time:	